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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)
Description of Complaint

Office Use Only: No.

1. RESPONDENT:

Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the {ull name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign
finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,

123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email; unknown
Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Sireet, Your Town, State,

Phone: 655-123-4567, Emall: pag@pag.org

Initiative 517 - Protect Your Right to Vote on Initiatives, PO Box 18250, Spokane, WA 99228,
(425) 493- 9127, jakatak@comacast.com

Tim Eyman, officer, 11913 59th Ave W, Mukilteo, WA 99275 (425) 493-9127

Jack Fagan, officer, 7020 N Wall, Spokane, WA 99208 (509) 991-4762 or (509) 467-4323
Mike Fagan, Officer, 1523 E Dalton, Spokane, WA 99207

Stan Long, Treasurer, 3340 Biety Road, Valley WA 99181 (509) 937-4206

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as
possible about dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cife which specific laws

or rules you believe were violated. Attach additional pages if needed. (Note that the
RCW 42.17 citation applies to conduct before 2012 and the RCW 42.17A citation applies to conduct on or
after January 1, 2012.)

Initiative 517, filed by Tim Eyman on April 5,2012, has not been filing accurate PDC reports.

Harwig & Harwig Enterprises, a petitioning firm from California that has been suspended and not registered to

do business in this state, began paying petitioners for signatures on or about April 15,2012 on I-517. Payment for
signatures is occurring daily to Rob Harwig (907-332-9198) in a motel room at Americas Best Value Inn, Edmonds
(22127 Hwy 99, Edmonds, WA 98026 (425) 776-0200).

The C1 PC form for I-517 was filed on June 11,2012, however the campaign had been actively collecting signatures
since April. The PDC reports also show that on July 16,2012, Jack Fagan sent a letter to the PDC requesting a change
in reporting status. That letter is disingenuous because the I-517 campaign had been running a paid petition drive for
about three months as of the date of that letter. The letter in part statres, “A C-4 report was filed on July 1, 2012 with
appropriate schedules disclosing all monetary activity to date.” That statement is false because the contributors and
expenditures for a paid petition drive going on since last April have not been disclosed. The sponsors of 1-517, Mr.
Eyman, Mr. Fagan and Mr. Fagan all have many years of experience filing PDC forms and they are all well informed
about the PDC rules regarding intiative campaigns. Their failure to disclose their contributors and expenditures as
required since last April is a violation of RCW 42.17. I urge the PDC to investigate and to use their enforcement

authority to fine this campaign for knowingly producing fraudulant PDC reports.
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3. EVIDENCE: Public Disclosure Commission

List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.

Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567,

On Saturday August 18,2012,1 went to
Seattle HempFest and witnessed eight
petitioners working on I-517. I spoke with the
petitioner (far left) who confirmed to me that
he was being paid for collecting signatures
on I-517 and that the person coordinating the
petitioners during the Seattle Hempfest is the
person in the photo at left with the long hair.
Most of the petitioners used [-514, a legalize
marijuana initiative, to stop potential signers.
Once stopped with the legalize marijuana
pitch, I witnessed a petitioner present I-517,
which was not the legalize issue.

4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other
persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach
additional pages if needed.

Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal coniribution. Jane
Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.

These petitioners worked on [-517 - they can give testimony about when the drive began.

Steve 206 328 6631
Joyce 425774 0166
William 206 667 2868
Leonard 360485 5091

Roy Ruffino and Eddie Agazarm, owners of Citizen Solutions (a firm fined last year by
L&I for not paying insurance premiums on their employees that collect signatures) - is the
firm Eyman hires to collect signatures on issues he files and these are numbers they can be
reached at:

866-338-1752 hotline with Roy’s voice
206-949-5785 automatic answering system
503-727-5693 Eddie’s number
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In signing this complaint:

¢ | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;

e If | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,

e | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) Sherry Bockwinkel
1524 Tacoma Ave S
Street address Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 640-1799
City, state and zip code sbockwinkel @gmail.com

Telephone number (including area code)

E-mail address (optional) .

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

this complaint is complete, the and correct 10 the besi.qf my knowledge and belief.”
Your signature ﬂ/ly A Boc:

Date signed 8/ 20/ (2
Place signed (city and county)
TA Coma ‘ /P'%C’e,
City County
Attachments

D Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or exira pages
explaining your complaint.

*RCW 9A.72.040 says that “(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement
which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a
misdemeanor.”
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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)
Description of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,
123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown -
Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,
Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org

Initiative 517 - Protect Your Right to Vote on Initiatives, PO Box 18250, Spokane, WA 99228,
(425) 493- 9127, jakatak@comacast.com

Tim Eyman, officer, 11913 59th Ave W, Mukilteo, WA 99275 (425) 493-9127
Jack Fagan, officer, 7020 N Wall, Spokane, WA 99208

Mike Fagan, Officer, 1523 E Dalton, Spokane, WA 99207

Stan Long, Treasurer, 3340 Biety Road, Valley WA 99181 (509) 937-4206

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as
possible about dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws

or rules you believe were violated. Attach additional pages if needed. (Note that the
RCW 42.17 citation applies to conduct before 2012 and the RCW 42.17A citation applies fo conduct on or
after January 1, 2012.)

Initiative 517, filed by Tim Eyman on April 5, 2012, has not been filing accurate PDC reports regarding
contributions and expenditures for the paid petition drive which began in late April.

Peoples Petitions, a petitioning firm from California, began paying petitioners for signatures on or about April
15,2012 on I-517. Payment for signatures is occurring daily to Rob Harwig (408-466-9365) in a motel room at
America Best Value Inn, in Edmonds (22127 Hwy 99 Edmonds, WA 98026 (425) 776-0200).

The PDC reports show that on July 16, 2012 Jack Fagan sent a letter to the PDC requesting a change in
reporting status. That letter is disingenuous because the I-517 campaign had been running a paid petition drive
for about three months as of the date of that letter. The letter in part states, “A C-4 report was filed on July 1,
2012 with appropriate schedules disclosing all monetary activity to date.” That statement is false because the
contributors and expenditures for a paid petition drive going on since last April has not been disclosed. The
sponsors of [-517, Mr. Eyman, Mr. Fagan and Mr, Fagan all have many years of experience filing PDC forms
and théy are all well informed about the PDC rules regarding intiative campaigns. Their failure to disclose
their contributors and expenditures as required since last April is a violation of RCW 42.17. [ urge the PDC
to investigate and to use their enforcement authority to fine this campaign for knowingly producing fraudulant

PDC reports.
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Evidence and Witnesses Public Disclosure Commission

3. EVIDENCE: .
List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be

found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.
Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567.

On Saturday August 18,2012,1
spoke with the petitioner (far left)
who confirmed to me that he was
being paid for collecting signatures
on I-517 and that the person -
coordinating the petitioners during
the Seattle Hempfest is the person in
the photo at left with the long hair.

4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any withesses or other
persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane
Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.

These petitioners worked on I-517 - they can give testimony about when the drive began.

Steve 206 328 6631
Joyce 425 774 0166
William 206 667 2868
Leonard 360 485 5091

Eddie Agazarm, Member and Roy Ruffino, Chief Managing Member, Citizen Solutions LLC

Eddie Agazarm is the contact person for petitioning firms and petitioners with questions.
Edward Agazarm <edward97212@yahoo.com>
(503)-737-5693



